5/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL.-ATA

CASE NUMBER: 14-0842-EL-ATA
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio Inc.
DATE OF SERVICE: 5/31/2018

DOCUMENT SIGNEDON: _$ /39 /,¢

Sign Here: /4"\1\/

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC NONE
139 E FOURTH STREET
CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:(513) 419-5908
Email:DON.WATHEN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street
7th Floor
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none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms. 2
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280 N. High Street '
Suite 1300 PEE
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none WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
SUITE 1300
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5/31/2018

none

none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145

Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*Williams, Jamie Ms.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State Street

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email;jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

MCKENNEY, BRYCE
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9585

Email:BRYCE.MCKENNEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Frisch, Adele M. Mrs.

Duke Energy

139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4323
Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne
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5/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA

Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Qlive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

none *Cochern, Carys
Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

none *QGates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

none CHAMBERLAIN, RICK D
BEHRENS WHEELER & CHAMBERLAIN
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none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA
6 N.E. 63RD STREET
SUITE 400
OKLAHOMA CITY,OK 73105
Phone:405-848-1014
Fax:405-848-3155
Email:RDC_LAW@SWBELL.NET

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Traven, Michael R.
Roetzel & Andress, LPA
155 E. Broad Street, 12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)463-9770
Fax:(614)463-9792
Email:mtraven@ralaw.com

*Sweeney, Helen
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

*Smith, Cheryl A Ms.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland

280 N. High Street

Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Sonderman, Andrew J Mr.
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter
65 East State Street

Suite 1800
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none

nonc

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)462-5496
Fax:(614)464-2634
Email: ASONDERMAN@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Mallarnee, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
65 East State Street

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574
Email:patricia.mallarnee@occ.ohio.gov

*Leach-Payne, Vicki L. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

21 E. State St., 17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2847
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:vieach-payne@mwncmh.com

*Loucas, Cathryn N. Ms.
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 W. Lima Street

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:(216) 533-9050
Email:CLoucas@ohiopartners.org

*Dismukes, Scott R. Mr.
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Pittsburgh,PA 15219
Phone:412-566-1998
Fax:412-566-6099
Email:sdismukes@eckertseamans.com

*Brown, Eric R
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none

none

none

none
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THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
MacGregor Park

1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432

Phone:(937) 259-7181

Fax:(937) 259-7775

Email:eric.brown@dplinc.com

*Hart, Douglas E. Mr.

Douglas E. Hart, Attorney at Law
441 Vine Street

Suite 4192

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-621-6709
Fax:513-621-6981
Email:dhart@douglasehart.com

*Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA
65 East State Street

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 462-5400
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

XXXXXXXHULL, GERIT F. COUNSEL

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC
RETURNED MAIL 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.,
SUITE

WASHINGTON,DC 20006

Phone:202-659-6657

Fax:202-659-6699

Email: GHULL@ECKERTSEAMANS.COM
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none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.

Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Mendoza, Tony G. Mr.
Sierra Club
2101 Webster St., 13th Floor

Qakland,CA 94612

Phone:(415) 977-5589

Fax:(510) 208-3140
Email:tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org

none *Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms.
Direct Energy
21 E. State St.
19th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email;jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-4395
file:///C:/disReporis/14-0842ServiceNotice.html 717
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none

none

nonc

nonc

none
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Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

*Ryan, Kristen Mrs.

Duke Energy

139 East Fourth Street

1202 Main

Cincinnati,OH 45202

Phone:513-287-4315

Fax:513-287-4385
Email:kristen.cocanougher@duke-energy.com

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

SECHLER, JOEL E

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 PLAZA

280 N HIGH ST STE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614-365-9145

Email: SECHLER@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,0OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

817



5/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA

none *Watts, Elizabeth H Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
155 East Broad Street
Suite 2100
Columbus,,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:elizabeth. watts@duke-energy.com

none *Casto, Scott J Mr.
FirstEnergy
76 S. Main St.

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:(330) 761-7835

Fax:(330) 384-3875
Email:scasto@firstenergycorp.com

none *Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Schmidt, Kevin R Mr.
The Law Offices of Kevin R. Schmidt, Esq.
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1770
Mail Stop 01
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-507-1050
Fax:614-222-8499
Email:schmidt@sppgrp.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.

file:///C:/disReports/14-0842S8erviceNotice.html 7
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none

none

none

nonc

nonc
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Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

*Carnahan, Brenda S.
Duke Energy

139 E. 4th Street
Room 1303-Main
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4311
Fax:513-287-4385

Email:Brenda.Carnahan@duke-energy.com

*Frisch, Adele M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4323
Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386

Email:dianne. kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Clark, Joseph Mr.
NiSource Corporate Services Company
290 West Nationwide Blvd

10/17
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none

none

none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-6988
Email:josephclark@nisource.com

*Alami, Yazen Mr.

American Electric Power Company
1 Riverside Plaza

29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-716-2920
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:yalami@aep.com

BRADY, CYNTHIA F.

EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES CO
4300 WINFIELD RD
WARRENVILLE,IL 60555

MENDOZA, TONY G

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER STREET

SUITE 1300

OAKLAND,CA 94612

Phone:415-977-5589

Fax:510-208-3140

Email: TONY.MENDOZA@SIERRACLUB.ORG

*Kingery, Jeanne W

Duke Energy

155 E Broad St

20th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1334

Fax:614-222-1337

Email:;jeanne kingery@duke-energy.com

*Perko, James D Mr.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland

280 N High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4110
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com
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none

nonc

none

none

none

none
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*Vickers, Justin M Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive
Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3736
Email:jvickers@elpc.org

*Cochern, Carys

Duke Energy

155 East Broad St

20th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

*Darr, Frank P Mr.

McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

*Lee, Julie A. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-3769
Fax:513-287-2466
Email:julie.lee@duke-energy.com

*Dearborn, Katrina Ms.
Dearborn Reporting Services
P.O. Box 93943

Cleveland,OH 44101
Phone:216-298-4888

Fax:330-220-0869
Email:kdearborn@dearbornreporting.com

*QGates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy

12117



5/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY NONE
JUDI L. SOBECKI
1065 WOODMAN DR
DAYTON,OH 45432

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC AND DIRECT
ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC

JOSEPH CLARK

21 E STATE STREET

FL 19

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4252
Phone:614-781-1896
Fax:812-492-9275
Email:JMCLARK@VECTREN.COM

NONE

ENERGY PROFESSIONALS LLC NONE
LAURA ZEPEDA

9701 INTERNATIONAL COURT NORTH

SUITE #A

ST PETERSBURG,FL 33716

Phone:727-572-0600

Fax:727-572-0606

Email: LZEPEDA@ENERGYPROFESSIONALS.COM

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY CENTER NONE
TARA SANTARELLI

21 W BROAD STREET

STE 800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4170

Phone:614-732-0966

FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP *Casto, Scott J Mr.
CHARLENE RERICHA FirstEnergy

file:///C:/disReports/14-0842ServiceNotice htmi
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5/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA

341 WHITE POND DR
A-WAC-B2

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-315-7215
Fax:330-245-5619

Email: CRERICHA@FES.COM

GREATER CINCINNATI HEALTH COUNCIL

2100 SHERMAN AVENUE
# 100
CINCINNATILOH 45212

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO
SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,CH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwncmhb.com

MIAMI UNIVERSITY

MIKE SMITH
COLE SERVICES BUILDING
OXFORD,0H 45056

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.

DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATIL,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764

Email: OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE
STE I

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286
Phone:(614) 487-7506
Fax:(614) 487-7510

file:/fC:/disReports/14-0842ServiceNoatice hirml

76 S. Main St.

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:(330) 761-7835

Fax:(330) 384-3875
Email:scasto@firstenergycorp.com

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

1417



5/31/2018
OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
COLLEEN L. MOONEY
P.0. BOX 1793

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

OHIO POWER COMPANY
YAZEN ALAMI
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-715-1608
Fax:614-716-2950

Email: YALAMI@AEP.COM

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC
4612 PADDOCK RD

CINCINNATI ,0H 45229
Phone:513-351-7921

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION (RESA)
STEPHEN HOWARD
52 E. GAY ST.

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5414

WAL-MART STORES EAST LP
RICHARD MYNATT
2001 S E 10TH STREET

BENTONVILLE,AR 72716
Phone:479-277-4086

WAL-MART STORES EAST LP
RICHARD MYNATT
2001 S E 10TH STREET

BENTONVILLE,AR 72716
Phone:479-277-4086

file:///C:/disReports/14-0842ServiceNotice.htm)
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NONE

NONE

*Sonderman, Andrew J Mr.

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter

65 East State Street

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614)462-5496

Fax:(614)464-2634

Email: ASONDERMAN@KEGLERBROWN.COM

NONE

*Mason, Donald L Mr.
Roetzel and Andress, LPA
155 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-723-2011
Fax:614-463-9792
Email:dmason@ralaw.com

*Mason, Donald L Mr.
Roetzel and Andress, LPA
155 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-723-2011
Fax:614-463-9792
Email:dmason@ralaw.com

1517



6/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA

PARTY OF RECORD

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
CITY OF CINCINNATI NONE
LAW DEPT
801 PLUM STREET
RM 104
CINCINNATI,OH 45202-5706
Phone:(513) 352-3250
Fax:513-352-5201

ENERNOC INC NONE
MEGHAN HESTER

ONE MARINA PARK DR

SUITE 400

BOSTON,MA 02210

Phone:410-343-7221

Fax:617-224-9910
Email:MHESTER@ENERNOC.COM

1GS *Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.

STEPHEN P. CASCIANI IGS Energy

),9.0.0.$.9.9.9,0.9.0.9.9.0,9.9.9.9,9.9.0.0.¢ 6100 Emerald Parkway

Returned

XXXKXXXX XXX XX XXXXX Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

KROGER COMPANY, THE NONE

MR. DENIS GEORGE
1014 VINE STREET-GO7
CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE
COUNCIL

40 W 20TH ST

NEW YORK,NY 10011
Phone:(212) 727-2700
Fax:(212) 727-1773

NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL NONE

file:///C:/disReports/14-0842S8erviceNotice .html 16/17



5/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-0842-EL-ATA
65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574
Fax:614-466-9475

OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
AGENCY (RETURNED MAIL)

XXX EXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
33 SOUTH GRANT AVE

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

NONE

OHIO VALLEY ELECTRIC
CORPORATION SECRETARY & NONE
TREASURER

JOHN D BRODT
3932 US ROUTE 23

PIKETON,OH 45661
Phone:(740) 289-7200

WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL NONE

280 NORTH HIGH STREET

SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

file://fC:/disReports/14-0842ServiceNotice.htmi 1717



